900838486 03/06/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI73267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900833884	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scripps Media, Inc.		02/08/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Mission Broadcasting, Inc.		
Street Address:	4822 Kemp Boulevard		
City:	Wichita Falls		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	76308		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2803682	THE MAGIC GARDEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723738888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 972-373-8800 Email: dpardy@nexstar.tv

Correspondent Name: Diane Pardy

Address Line 1: 545 E. John Carpenter Freeway

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Diane PardySIGNATURE:Diane PardyDATE SIGNED:03/06/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Scripps Assignment of PIX Trademarks#page1.tif source=Scripps Assignment of PIX Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900838486 REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scripps Media, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 312 Walnut Street, Suite 2800, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, Mission Broadcasting, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4822 Kemp Blvd, Suite 300, Wichita Falls, Texas 76308 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

2/8/2024	Scripps Media, Inc.
Date	
	By:
	Name: William Appleton
	Title: Chief Legal Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0002

Schedule A

Trademark	Country	Registration	Registration	Owner
		Number	Date	
THE MAGIC GARDEN	USA	2803682	1/6/2004	Scripps Media, Inc.
NEW YORK'S VERY	USA	5578092	10/9/2018	Scripps Media, Inc.
OWN				
PIX 11 (Logo)	USA	6285604	3/9/2021	Scripps Media, Inc.

RECORDED: 02/08/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008359 FRAME: 0003